OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office 7003 APR 29 PM 1: 46 Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 05-09-2002 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type 4.29.02 License **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** X 101969677A Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel# Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Pebble Technology, Incorporated 09 26 2001 Name Q.I. Corp. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Association Other Arizona X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Pebble Technology, Incorporated Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 7950 E. Acoma, Suite 105 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Scottsdale Arizona 85260 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

X | Corporation

Other

Association

X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached, (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

Arizona

DODLEDTO 1/10D
FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
OMP 0661 0027

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Addre		Area Code and Telephone Number	(602) 382-6506			
Name		Deborah K. Henscheid, Esq				
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) Snell & Wilmer, LLP					
Address (line 2)	ddress (line 2) One Arizona Center					
Address (line 3)	400 East Van Buren					
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 7						
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number of demark Application Number(2 76/273,258 76	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER s) Reg 6/283,291 2,100,212 2,441,577 all number of properties involved.	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s) 2,362,939 1,490,191 2,206.076 # 9			
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2814 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Debor	ah K. Henscheid, Esq.	Webrah Hensohen	4/19/02			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0225 FORM PTO-1618/ Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



AN 18 2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type X New /./8'02	Conveyance Type			
\times New $/./8.07$	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 09/26/01			
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Pebble Technology, Incorporated Month Day Year				
Formerly Q.	I. Corp			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Arizona			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Shale (Country)			
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. 8 (Designation must be a separate			
document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 61/2002 LNUELLER 60000041 76282292 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
EC-481 40.00 OP	1 15			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the company of the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer Washington,				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 205035 Section Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0226

AZ. CORP. COMMISSION FILED

OCT 01 2001

APPR. Jexer Jaylor
TERM 10/01/01

0212526-6

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF Q.I. CORP.

Pursuant to Section 10-1006 of the Arizona Revised Statutes, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Q.I. Corp.

SECOND: Attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> is the text of each amendment to the Articles of Incorporation the corporation adopted.

THIRD: The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

FOURTH: The amendment was adopted on the 26day of September, 2001.

FIFTH: The amendment was unanimously approved by the shareholders of the corporation. There is one voting group eligible to vote on the amendment. The designation of voting groups entitled to vote separately on the amendment, the number of votes in each, the number of votes represented at the meeting at which the amendment was adopted and the votes cast for and against the amendment were as follows:

The voting group consisting of 72,211 outstanding shares of common stock of the corporation is entitled to 72,211 votes. There were 72,211 votes present at the meeting. The voting group case 72,211 votes for and 0 votes against approval of the amendment. The number of votes cases for approval was sufficient for approval by the voting group.

DATED as of this 26day of September, 2001.

Q.I. CORP.,

an Arizona corporation

Name: L. Ronald Perkins

Its: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0227

Exhibit A

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Q.I. CORP.

The FIRST ARTICLE shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is PEBBLE TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 04/29/2002